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West Wales Regionals 2019 - 01/02/2019 to 10/02/2019

Results - Session 11 - Warmup 02.30pm

 
Event 48  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
City of Swansea Aquatics Club 111 Arnold, Jack I 33.22  33.70 q
Llanelli 112 Sellick, Fenn 34.29  34.24 q
Fishguard Flyers 113 Montgomery, Sammy 36.52  34.91 q
Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 114 Davies, Adam 37.76  37.57 q
Haverfordwest 115 Griffiths, George 38.54  38.32 q
Celtic Dolphins 116 Griffin, Daniel 38.73  38.29 q
Carmarthen 117 Bowen, Llyr 40.09  43.34 q
City of Swansea Aquatics Club 118 Diouf, Kaden S 40.86  39.20 q

 
Event 48  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tenby 121 Ardern, James 29.28  29.53 q
Carmarthen 122 Jones, Dafydd R 29.83  29.04 q
Neath SC 123 Thomas, Iestyn 32.80  33.79 q
Milford Haven 124 Lloyd-Roberts, Rhys 33.94  34.47 q
Haverfordwest 125 Fletcher, Owen 34.61  33.88 q
Neath SC 126 Ferguson, Flynn 35.09  35.96 q
Celtic Dolphins 127 Phillips, Alistair 36.68  37.44 q
Pembroke & District Asc 128 Morgan, Jack 37.01  37.53 q

Pembroke & District Asc 129 Lee, Aneurin 37.20  38.46
Carmarthen 1210 Johnstone, Daniel 37.30  37.39

 
Event 49  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Carmarthen 111 Collyer, Mabli 1:20.75  1:19.04 q

41.1539.60

Carmarthen 112 Jones, Esyllt H 1:22.95  1:25.63 q
43.1139.84

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 113 Tucker, Holly O 1:24.47  1:26.59 q
42.8541.62

Fishguard Flyers 114 Horne, Victoria 1:24.77  1:26.16 q
44.4140.36

Neath SC 115 Woodward, Angharad 1:25.39  1:30.63 q
42.4842.91

Neath SC 116 O'Mahoney, Kaitlin 1:26.37  1:29.29 q
44.0942.28

Neath SC 117 Lawler, Sadie 1:29.40  1:33.62 q
45.6143.79

Celtic Dolphins 118 Catling, Freya 1:30.25  1:30.46 q
44.9145.34

Haverfordwest 119 Hanna, Jazmine 1:32.04  1:33.91
47.2644.78

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1110 Ley, Lucy 1:32.53  1:33.17
47.4845.05

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1111 Turatto-Owen, Maddison G 1:33.47  1:34.78
47.7545.72

Milford Haven 1112 Arnold, Lily 1:33.75  1:36.56
47.1746.58

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1113 Minty, Gracie L 1:34.48  1:35.00
47.4647.02

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1114 Thomas, Medi A 1:35.38  1:34.04
46.7748.61
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Results - Session 11 - Warmup 02.30pm

Preliminaries ...   (Event 49  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Milford Haven 1115 Marsh, Nina 1:35.51  1:39.15
49.4046.11

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1116 Sears-neale, Saoirse L 1:35.62  1:38.37
47.8347.79

Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 1117 Jacklin, Isabelle F 1:39.92  1:40.56
51.4348.49

Pembroke & District Asc 1118 Hillary, Abigail 1:40.62  1:39.27
51.0249.60

Amman Valley 1119 Page, Ann 1:40.65  1:38.52
51.6349.02

Celtic Dolphins 1120 Holdsworth, Sienna 1:41.00  1:40.73
50.5350.47

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1121 Jenkins, Siriol H 1:42.18  1:41.31
52.9949.19

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1122 Thomas, Caitlin E 1:43.51  1:48.08
52.7750.74

Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 1123 O'Connell, Cerys E 1:52.63  1:46.01
58.3654.27

 
Event 49  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Haverfordwest 121 Knowles, Amy A 1:12.94  1:13.36 q

37.3535.59

Celtic Dolphins 122 Cleave, Mia 1:15.56  1:16.39 q
39.2236.34

Neath SC 123 Gilligan, Gracie 1:16.66  1:14.42 q
39.2337.43

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 124 Edwards, Catrin S 1:17.73  1:20.00 q
40.2237.51

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 125 Smart, Charlotte E 1:19.16  1:19.62 q
40.6738.49

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 126 Peter, Sophie C 1:19.24  1:20.42 q
41.2038.04

Neath SC 127 Thomas, Ffion 1:21.73  1:21.20 q
42.3839.35

Celtic Dolphins 128 Tyrrell, Kiera 1:25.58  1:28.86 q
43.3742.21

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 129 Edwards, Izzy M 1:26.09  1:24.44
44.2841.81

Milford Haven 1210 Thomas, Grace 1:26.12  1:25.15
43.3042.82

Pembroke & District Asc 1211 Webb, Saskia 1:31.80  1:33.20
48.0343.77

Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 12*12 Hughes, Cari 1:32.17  1:28.20
46.9545.22

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 12*12 David, Isabelle J 1:32.17  1:32.70
47.5344.64

Haverfordwest 1214 Devonald, Niamh 1:32.49  1:39.57
48.0744.42

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1215 Thomas, Betsi H 1:32.80  1:35.72
47.7345.07

Celtic Dolphins 1216 Edwards, Ellie 1:33.50  1:35.64
47.6045.90

Amman Valley 1217 Brown, Caitlin 1:36.69  1:37.79
48.4648.23
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West Wales Regionals 2019 - 01/02/2019 to 10/02/2019

Results - Session 11 - Warmup 02.30pm

Preliminaries ...   (Event 49  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1218 Scully, Freya A 1:37.77  1:35.76
51.2546.52

Llanelli 1219 Nichols, Piper 1:38.68  1:39.54
51.1947.49

Pembroke & District Asc 1220 Thompson, Carys 1:43.90  1:40.40
53.8050.10

 
Event 50  Boys 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Celtic Dolphins 131 Wells, Oliver S 2:20.24  2:19.38
35.0736.8235.9532.40

Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 132 Edwards, Sam C 2:26.50  2:37.65
36.8440.2836.6232.76

Neath SC 133 Thomas, Jac 2:27.49  2:30.04
37.8139.1537.6932.84

Llanelli 134 Williams, Ethan 2:33.52  2:38.34
37.2739.8839.7736.60

Neath SC 135 Rogers, Logan A 2:33.73  2:43.11
37.1440.7639.9335.90

Haverfordwest 136 Owen, Cai 2:38.48  2:45.28
39.2340.8340.9837.44

Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 137 Jones, Joseph T 2:45.46  2:50.91
40.5444.0343.3237.57

 
Event 50  Boys 14 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Freestyle (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Haverfordwest 141 Andrews, Rory 2:08.93  2:05.16
33.3933.5032.5529.49

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 142 Hewitt, Harry C 2:13.86  2:14.47
34.3034.7434.3230.50

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 143 Burkett, Maximus C 2:19.15  2:21.30
36.5336.7534.5431.33

Celtic Dolphins 144 Catling, Finlay 2:20.38  2:23.37
35.3936.3835.6232.99

Tenby 145 Price, Toby G 2:21.83  2:22.51
36.3637.5735.6732.23

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 146 Thomas, Rhys A 2:24.85  2:26.70
37.2237.8736.8732.89

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 147 Sanorjo, Angelo A 2:27.26  2:33.20
37.0739.0737.8133.31

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 148 Francis, Woody L 2:30.81  2:37.59
38.4039.7738.5534.09

Carmarthen 149 Cressey-Rodgers, Ioan 2:31.19  2:33.61
38.2638.9739.1034.86

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1410 Williams, Tyler J 2:33.51  2:45.16
38.3941.1339.1234.87

Celtic Dolphins 1411 Lewis, Jaydon 2:43.26  2:45.73
40.0543.8342.4636.92

 
Event 50  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 161 Smart, Connor 2:02.69  2:01.00
31.2031.5131.2428.74

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 152 Rodriguez, Antonio B 2:03.81  1:59.99
30.7532.3432.1128.61

Haverfordwest 153 White, Henry 2:05.98  2:04.77
32.1932.6132.0529.13
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(Event 50  Boys 15-16 200 SC Meter Freestyle (HDW))
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Llanelli 164 Southam, Jack 2:07.46  2:16.11
32.9033.6831.9428.94

Pembroke & District Asc 155 Sturley, Toby 2:08.46  2:06.93
31.8933.5733.2629.74

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 166 Williams, Osian C 2:10.93  2:14.30
33.6934.3133.7429.19

Pembroke & District Asc 157 Shiels, Charlie J 2:12.12  2:13.84
32.9135.6333.8629.72

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 168 Greenway, Morgan S 2:14.39  2:20.87
33.4836.0334.7130.17

Llanelli 159 Davies, Dominic 2:14.54  2:33.01
34.9935.0333.5430.98

Llanelli 1510 Partridge, Rhys 2:17.33  2:21.04
34.7736.2434.9031.42

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1511 Seppman, Neo T 2:17.63  2:21.70
35.6436.1434.1731.68

Pembroke & District Asc 1512 Fitzsimmons, Arron 2:19.30  2:18.79
35.8736.6435.8130.98

 
Event 50  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Haverfordwest 171 Barrett, Sean A 1:59.85  1:59.18
29.5730.9230.8128.55

Pembroke & District Asc 182 Davies, Rhys 2:00.28  2:03.55
31.1531.2430.0327.86

Carmarthen 203 Williams, Steffan R 2:06.82  1:59.54
33.2732.9331.7428.88

Llanelli 174 Dunning, Luke 2:18.67  2:21.15
36.2936.9634.3931.03

 
Event 51  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Butterfly (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Haverfordwest 121 Fletcher, Owen 3:14.22  3:16.24
49.8452.5251.4340.43

 
Event 52  Girls 13 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Breaststroke (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pembroke & District Asc 131 Lewis, Caera 2:53.77  3:01.34
43.8745.2145.0239.67

Neath SC 132 Evans, Caitlin 3:04.13  3:01.50
46.8747.6946.8542.72

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 133 Thomas, Seren M 3:08.91  3:10.44
48.6750.6447.8641.74

Fishguard Flyers 134 Horne, Alexa 3:11.40  3:14.98
48.8050.0449.0243.54

Celtic Dolphins 135 Phillips, Erin 3:13.35  3:10.62
48.6551.0249.9643.72

Haverfordwest 136 John, Lucy 3:21.90  3:16.80
51.7952.6952.1345.29

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 137 Hill, Marissa C 3:24.13  3:30.52
52.9353.2051.9246.08

Haverfordwest 138 Webb, Alys 3:27.35  3:45.75
51.7254.9453.4147.28

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 139 Cundy, Erin G 3:31.99  3:35.57
54.7755.1054.4547.67

Llanelli 1310 Southam, Sophie 4:02.59  3:52.87
1:01.691:02.311:03.2655.33
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Event 52  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 SC Meter Breaststroke (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Carmarthen 141 Bowen, Hanna M 2:50.67  2:47.36
42.8544.6144.3638.85

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 142 Wilkins, Maia M 2:59.17  2:57.94
45.9246.5344.0942.63

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 143 Davies-Amos, Angelica R 3:04.40  3:02.78
47.6848.0347.2041.49

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 144 Francis, Mirain I 3:07.58  3:09.10
49.9149.2246.8941.56

Neath SC 145 Lewis, Abigail 3:08.75  3:16.15
46.2149.8048.4644.28

Haverfordwest 146 Krol, Sophie 3:10.05  3:19.41
48.6249.1048.8043.53

Aberystwyth 147 Evans, Lila 3:10.45  3:16.62
49.3750.4348.7441.91

Llanelli 148 Phillips, Rhianna 3:10.54  3:18.63
47.7750.1149.2743.39

Fishguard Flyers 149 Clapham, Rhiannon m 3:13.02  3:31.55
47.8849.0551.2044.89

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 1410 Curtis, Lily 3:17.12  3:22.53
49.5550.6851.7145.18

Neath SC 1411 Thomas, Abigail 3:24.44  3:20.36
51.2855.3852.3745.41

Pembroke & District Asc 1412 Cole, Megan 3:24.92  3:40.09
51.2255.0253.1245.56

 
Event 52  Girls 15-16 200 SC Meter Breaststroke (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Celtic Dolphins 161 Davies, Emily 2:51.55  2:48.52
43.8344.6443.4639.62

Amman Valley 152 Jones, Sophie 3:20.43  3:27.00
50.9353.1750.6445.69

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 163 Howells, Charlotte E 3:25.23  3:28.04
53.2654.9452.8644.17

Amman Valley 154 Ord, Tamzin L 3:25.42  3:23.98
52.4053.9952.5446.49

Milford Haven 155 Huddy, Kate 3:51.66  3:41.86
58.171:01.8159.6452.04

Aberystwyth 16--- Jones, Emma DQ  3:11.97
53.0952.2950.2444.39

 
Event 52  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke (HDW)

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 191 Jones, Niamh 2:55.66  2:53.16
45.7545.6144.9239.38

Carmarthen 182 Jones, Emily 3:20.55  3:22.40
52.5452.4550.0345.53

 
Event 48  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
City of Swansea Aquatics Club 111 Arnold, Jack I 33.33  33.22
Llanelli 112 Sellick, Fenn 33.88  34.29
Fishguard Flyers 113 Montgomery, Sammy 35.78  36.52
Nexus Valleys Swimming Club 114 Davies, Adam 36.07  37.76
Celtic Dolphins 115 Griffin, Daniel 37.30  38.73
Haverfordwest 116 Griffiths, George 37.50  38.54
Carmarthen 117 Bowen, Llyr 39.51  40.09
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Results - Session 11 - Warmup 02.30pm

 
Event 48  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Tenby 121 Ardern, James 29.11  29.28
Carmarthen 122 Jones, Dafydd R 29.19  29.83
Neath SC 123 Thomas, Iestyn 32.79  32.80
Haverfordwest 124 Fletcher, Owen 33.92  34.61
Milford Haven 125 Lloyd-Roberts, Rhys 34.19  33.94
Neath SC 126 Ferguson, Flynn 34.80  35.09
Celtic Dolphins 127 Phillips, Alistair 36.04  36.68
Pembroke & District Asc 128 Morgan, Jack 37.70  37.01

 
Event 49  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Carmarthen 111 Collyer, Mabli 1:20.11  1:20.75

40.3739.74

Carmarthen 112 Jones, Esyllt H 1:23.44  1:22.95
42.8940.55

Fishguard Flyers 113 Horne, Victoria 1:24.08  1:24.77
42.6841.40

Neath SC 114 O'Mahoney, Kaitlin 1:25.30  1:26.37
43.3241.98

Neath SC 115 Woodward, Angharad 1:26.34  1:25.39
43.2443.10

Neath SC 116 Lawler, Sadie 1:28.14  1:29.40
44.9943.15

Celtic Dolphins 117 Catling, Freya 1:32.74  1:30.25
46.7346.01

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 11--- Tucker, Holly O DQ  1:24.47
42.2340.96

 
Event 49  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Haverfordwest 121 Knowles, Amy A 1:13.41  1:12.94

37.0636.35

Celtic Dolphins 122 Cleave, Mia 1:15.10  1:15.56
38.4636.64

Neath SC 123 Gilligan, Gracie 1:15.95  1:16.66
38.9537.00

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 124 Edwards, Catrin S 1:18.47  1:17.73
40.1338.34

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 125 Smart, Charlotte E 1:18.79  1:19.16
40.0938.70

Neath SC 126 Thomas, Ffion 1:21.14  1:21.73
41.8839.26

City of Swansea Aquatics Club 127 Peter, Sophie C 1:21.87  1:19.24
42.3139.56

Celtic Dolphins 128 Tyrrell, Kiera 1:25.63  1:25.58
44.0841.55


